(1,000'), the centerline being a continuation of the centerline of 

the landing strip. 

2. Airport Transition Zones: The rectangular areas that run full 

length of the existing airport property and parallel to the east/west 

landing strips at a distance beginning one hundred twenty five feet 

(125') from the centerlines of the east/west landing strips to a 

distance of one thousand five hundred fifty feet (1,550') from the 

centerlines of the landing strip. 

3. Airport Turning Zone: A circular area having the radius points 

at the east and west end points of the landing strip surrounding an 

airport encompassing all of the land lying within a radius of two

[...]

In the airport transition zone, no building or structure shall 

be erected which is more than one foot (1') in height for each seven 

feet (7') said building or structure is distant from the inside 

airport transition zone boundary. The inside airport transition zone 

boundary begins at a point one hundred twenty five feet (125') distant 

from the centerline of the main runway. 

c. In the airport turning zone, no building or structure shall be 

erected to a height greater than one hundred fifty feet (150'). 

2. Use Regulations: 

a. Uses Causing Interference: Notwithstanding any other provision